Village of Bloomfield Town of Bloomfield N1100 Town Hall Rd PO Box 609 Pell Lake, WI 53157 Police Commission Agenda



In compliance with Section 19.84, Wisconsin Statutes, notice of meeting of the Bloomfield Police Commission is hereby given:

Date: Wednesday, June 26, 2024

Time: 5:30 PM

Place: Village Town Hall

N1100 Town Hall Rd, Pell Lake, WI

- 1. Call to Order & Pledge
- 2. Roll Call
- 3. Verification of agenda posting
- 4. Approve minutes from prior meeting
- 5. New Business
 - a. Closed Session: Motion to go into closed session, pursuant to Wis. Stat. § 19.85(1), specifically: (c) Considering employment, promotion, compensation or performance evaluation data of any public employee over which the governmental body has jurisdiction or exercises responsibility. The purpose of this Closed Session is to interview potential candidates for patrol officers. (Roll Call Vote)
 - b. Reconvene into Open Session. (Roll Call Vote)
 - c. Discussion and possible action from any closed session items.
- 6. Adjournment

Posted: 6/20/2024

Bloomfield Town Hall Monroe's Auto Post Office Lake Ivanhoe Clubhouse Pioneer Estates